745 EFE (Republic of Finland)

BREHEE Name)

BREMEIEFT (Address)

1~30

31

32

33

34

1~20

21

22

23

24

25

26

A ARIBAHEE (Official laboratories)

R

Elintarviketurvallisuusvirasto Evira
(Names in English)
Evira, Finnish Food Safety Authority

Terveyden ja hyvinvoinnin laitos THL
(Names in English)

National Institute for Health and Welfare,
Laboratories in Helsinki and Kuopio

Tullilaboratorio
(Names in English)
Finnish Customs Laboratory

Sateilyturvakeskus

(Names in English)

Radiation and Nuclear Safety Authority,
Finland

B 5 EH AR (Registered laboratories)

K%

Ahma Ympéristo Oy, Ilmajoen toimipiste
(Names in English)

Ahma Environment Ltd., Ilmajoki
laboratorv

Ahma ympéristé Oy, Oulun toimipiste
(Names in English)

Ahma Environment Ltd., Oulu laboratory

Ahma Ympéristo Oy, Rovaniemen
toimipiste

(Names in English)

Ahma Environment Ltd., Rovaniemi

laboratorv
Alko Oy, Alkoholintarkastuslaboratorio

(Names in English)
Alko Inc., Alcohol Control Laboratory,

ACL
Atria Suomi Oy

(Names in English)
Atria Finland Ltd.

Eurofins Scientific Finland Oy, Raisio
(Names in English)

Eurofins Scientific Finland, Raisio
laboratorv

Mustialankatu 3 00790 HELSINKI

POB 30 (Mannerheimintie 166) 00271
HELSINKI

POB 53 (Tekniikantie 13) 02151 ESPOO

POB 14 (Laippatie 4) 00880 HELSINKI

Jaakonkuja 13 C 60800 ILMAJOKI

Sammonkatu 8 90570 OULU

Teollisuustie 6 96320 ROVANIEMI

POB 33 (Salmisaarenaukio 1) 00181
HELSINKI

POB 900 (Atriantie 1) 60061 ATRIA

POB 75 (Raisionkaari 55) 21201 RAISIO

F110031

F110032

F110033

F110034

FI20021

FI20022

F120023

FI120024

F120025

F120026




BREHEE Name)

BREMEIEFT (Address)

a—k

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Eurofins Scientific Finland Oy, Tampere
(Names in English)

Eurofins Scientific Finland, Tampere
laboratory

Eurofins Scientific Finland Oy, Kokkola
(Names in English)

Eurofins Scientific Finland, Kokkola
laboratory

Eurofins Viljavuuspalvelu Oy
(Names in English)
Eurofins Viljavuuspalvelu

FIMEA, Ladkealan turvallisuus- ja kehitt
amiskeskus, Valvontalaboratorio

(Names in English)

FIMEA, Finnish Medicines Agency,
control laboratory

Hakalab Oy
(Names in English)
Hakalab Ltd.

HKScan Finland Oy (Vantaa, Forssa,
Eura, Outokumpu, Mellil#)

(Names in English)

HKScan Finland Ltd. (laboratories in
Vantaa, Forssa, Eura, Outokumpu, Mellil
)

Jyvaskylan ymparistélaboratorio

(Names in English)

City of Jyvaskyld, environmental

laboratorv
KCL Kymen Laboratorio Oy

(Names in English)
KCL Kymen Laboratories Ltd

Kokemaéenjoen vesiston
vesiensuojeluyhdistys ry, Himeenlinna
(Names in English)

The Water protection Association of the
river Kokemaéenjoki, Himeenlinna

laharatorv
Kokemaéenjoen vesiston

vesiensuojeluyhdistys ry, Porilab
(Names in English)

The Water protection Association of the
river Kokemaenjoki, Pori laboratory

Kokemaéenjoen vesiston
vesiensuojeluyhdistys ry, Raumalab
(Names in English)

The Water protection Association of the
river Kokeméaenjoki, Rauma laboratory

Hatanpaankatu 3 A 33900 TAMPERE

POB 74 (Kemirantie 1) 67101 KOKKOLA

POB 500 (Graanintie 7) 50101 MIKKELI

Mannerheimintie 166 00300 HELSINKI

Teknotalo 1, Teknologiakyld 86600
HAAPAVESI

POB 49 (Viiné Tannerintie 1) 01511
VANTAA

Eeronkatu 10 40720 JYVASKYLA

Patosillantie 2 45700 KUUSANKOSKI

Kutalantie 5 13100 HAMEENLINNA

Tiedepuisto 4 28600 PORI

POB 283 (Lensunkatu 9) 26101 RAUMA

FI120027

F120028

F120029

F120030

F120031

F120032

F120033

F120034

F120035

F120036

F120037




BREHEE Name)

BREMEIEFT (Address)

a—k

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Kokemaéenjoen vesiston
vesiensuojeluyhdistys ry, Tampere
(Names in English)

The Water protection Association of the
river Kokeméaenjoki, Tampere laboratory

Kuusamon Juusto Oy
(Names in English)
Kuusamo Juusto Ltd., producer

laboratorv
Lauttakylan Elintarvikelaboratorio

(Names in English)
Lauttakyla Food laboratory, Lauttalab

Lepikon teurastamo

(Names in English)

Lepikko slaughterhouse, Trichinella
laboratory

Lounais-Suomen vesi- ja ympéaristo
tutkimus Oy

(Names in English)

Water and environment research of
south-west Finland, Laboratory

Luonnonvarakeskus LUKE
(Names in English)
Natural Resources Institute Finland,

Luke
Lansi-Uudenmaan vesi ja ympéaristo ry

(Names in English)
The association of water and environment
western Uusimaa

MetropoliLab
(Names in English)
Metropolilab Itd.

Nab Labs Oy, Ambiotica
(Names in English)
Nab Labs Ltd, Ambiotica laboratory

Nab labs Oy, Kaustinen
(Names in English)
Nab labs 1td., Kaustinen laboratory

Net-Foodlab Oy
(Names in English)
Net-Foodlab 1td.

Novalab Oy
(Names in English)
Novalab 1td.

Oulun seudun elintarvike- ja ympéaristo
laboratorio

(Names in English)

City of Oulu, Environment office of the
Oulu region, Food and environmental
laharatorv

Pataméienkatu 24 33100 TAMPERE

Kitkantie 110 93600 KUUSAMO

Karpintie 1 32700 HUITTINEN

Lepikontie 28 38700 KANKAANPAA

Telekatu 16 20360 TURKU

L-talo 31600 JOKIOINEN

Lansi-Louhenkatu 31 08100 LOHJA

Viikinkaari 4 00790 HELSINKI

Survontie 9 40500 JYVASKYLA

POB 38 (Vissavedentie 1) 69601

KAUSTINEN

Voimakatu 19 20520 TURKU

Lepolantie 9 03600 KARKKILA

POB 19 (Tutkijantie 4F) 90015 CITY OF
OULU

F120038

F120039

F120040

FI20041

FI20042

F120043

FI20044

F120045

F120046

FI20047

F120048

F120049

FI20050




BREHEE Name)

BREMEIEFT (Address)

a—k

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Paijan Tilateurastamo
(Names in English)
Paija slaughterhouse, Trichinella

laboratorv
Eurofins Environment Testing Finland

Oy

Remeskyldn Kotiliha

(Names in English)

Remeskyla slaughterhouse, Trichinella
laboratory

Riithimé&en seudun terveyskeskuksen ky
(Names in English)
Rithimaki foodstuff and water laboratory

Ruokakesko Oy

(Names in English)

Kesko Food Ltd., product research,
laboratorv

Saarioinen Oy, Jyviskyla

(Names in English)

Saarioinen ltd., Trichinella laboratory

Saimaan Vesi- ja Ympéaristotutkimus Oy
(Names in English)
Water and environment research of

Saimaa
Savo-Karjalan Ymparistétutkimus Oy

(Names in English)
Environmental research of Savo-Karjala,
Joensuu laboratory

Savo-Karjalan Ymparistétutkimus Oy
(Names in English)

Environmental research of Savo-Karjala,
Kuopio laboratory

Savo-Karjalan ymparistétutkimus Oy
(Names in English)

Environmental research of Savo-Karjala,
Kajaani laboratory

SeiLab
(Names in English)
Seil.ab 1td.

SGS Inspection Services Oy
(Names in English)
SGS Inspection Services Itd.

Snellmans Kottforadling Ab
(Names in English)
Snellmans Kottforadling Itd., laboratory

BotniaLab Oy
(Names in English)
BotniaLab Ltd.

Saarikontie 141 31700 URJALA

Niemenkatu 73 15140 LAHTI

Remesjoentie 43 D 74940 REMESKYLA

Kallionkatu 10-16 C 11100 RITHIMAKI

Satamakatu 3 00016 KESKO

POB 2 (Suluntie 1) 40351 JYVASKYLA

POB 17 (Hietakallionkatu 2) 53851

LAPPEENRANTA

Jokikatu 8 80220 JOENSUU

Yrittajantie 24 70150 KUOPIO

Tehdaskatu 11 87100 KAJAANI

Vaasantie 1 C 60100 SEINAJOKI

Kotolahdentie 10 48310 KOTKA

Granholmsvigen 1 B 68600 JAKOBSTAD

Kruunantie 36 65230 VAASA

F120051

F120052

F120053

F120054

F120055

F120056

F120057

F120058

F120059

F120060

F120061

F120062

F120063

F120064




BREHEE Name)

BREMEIEFT (Address)

a—k

65

66

67

68

69

70

Valio Oy, Lapinlahden aluelaboratorio
(Names in English)
Valio Ltd., Regional laboratory Lapinlahti

Valio Oy, Seindjoen aluelaboratorio
(Names in English)
Valio Ltd., Regional laboratory Seinéjoki

Valio Oy, T&K, Kemia ja Mikrobiologia
(Names in English)

Valio Ltd., R&D, Chemistry and
microbiology, Helsinki

VITA-Terveyspalvelut Oy

(Names in English)

VITA health care services Ltd., VITA
laboratory

Viisésen Kotiliha Oy

(Names in English)

Vaisanen slaughterhouse, Trichinella
laboratory

Alands milj6- och héilsoskyddsmyndighet
Laboratoriet

(Names in English)

The laboratory of the environment and
health protection authority of Aland

islands

POB 38 (Tehtaantie) 73101 LAPINLAHTI

Osmankatu 2 60320 SEINAJOKI

PL 30 (Meijeritie 4) 00039 VALIO

Laivakatu 5 F 150 HELSINKI

Kuopiontie 1056 A 74520 IISALMI

Sundblomsvigen 31 AX-22150 JOMALA

F120065

F120066

F120067

F120068

F120069

F120070




